

Li Kuang

Professor, chief physician, (post) doctoral student supervisor, Chongqing elite famous teacher

Director of the Department of Psychiatry of Chongqing Medical University,
Director of the Department of Psychiatry of the First Affiliated Hospital of Chongqing
Medical University,

Director of the Mental Health Center of the University Town Hospital Affiliated to Chongqing Medical University,

Vice Chairman of the Psychosomatic Medicine Branch of the Chinese Medical Association, Standing Member of the Psychiatry Branch of the Chinese Medical Association, Standing Member of the Behavioral Medicine Branch of the Chinese Medical Association, Member of the Teaching Steering Committee of Psychiatry in Colleges and Universities of the Ministry of Education,

Chairman of the Psychiatry Branch of Chongqing Medical Association,
President of the Management Branch of Mental Health Prevention and Treatment
Institutions of Chongqing Hospital Association, Chairman of the Chongqing Forensic
Psychiatric Forensic Appraisal Committee.

She has won the honorary titles of "Mental Health Science Popularization Expert of Chinese Medical Association", "Special Contribution Award of Chinese Psychosomatic Medicine", "People's Health Communication Ambassador", "Third Batch of Academic and Technical Leaders of Chongging" and other honorary titles.

She has been engaged in the research of emotional disorders and suicide and self-injury for a long time, presided over 25 projects such as the Ministry of Health of the People's Republic of China and the National Natural Science Foundation of China, published 196 articles, obtained 2 national patents, edited 5 monographs and textbooks, and participated in the compilation of more than 20 textbooks. The scientific research achievements won the first prize of Chongqing Municipal Health Bureau Medical Science and Technology Achievement Award, the second prize of Chongqing Science and Technology Progress Award, and the second prize of China Medical Science and Technology Award.